503976254 08/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4022910

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
MAD PAX 2.0 LLC				08/24/2016		
	DATA					
Name:	UNIQUE	UNIQUE BUILDING CONCEPTS, LLC				
Street Address:	2514 E.	2514 E. MOHAWK LANE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 101				
City:	PHOEN	PHOENIX				
State/Country:	ARIZON	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85050	85050				
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 693945				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number: (515		515)558-7790				
		the e-mail address first; if t ; if that is unsuccessful, it w				
		515-558-0200				
		conrad@zarleylaw.com	•			
•		ZARLEY LAW FIRM, P.L.C.				
		400 LOCUST STREET				
Address Line 2:		CAPITAL SQUARE, SUITE 200				
Address Line 4:	L	DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2	2350			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P07552US0	P07552US0			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TIMOTHY J. ZARLEY	TIMOTHY J. ZARLEY			
SIGNATURE:		/Timothy J. Zarley/	/Timothy J. Zarley/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/25/2016	08/25/2016			
otal Attachments: 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ourca-Assignment De	sign Patent	693,945 to Unique Building C	oncepts. LLC#pa	ae1 tif		

source=Assignment Design Patent 693,945 to Unique Building Concepts, LLC#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Mad Pax 2.0, LLC, Arizona limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 7502 E. Sage Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85250, is the assignee/owner of United States Letters Patents for the following:

Issued Patent No.	Date of Issuance	Title
D693,945 S	November 19, 2013	WRAP FOR A POST OR BEAM

Whereas, Unique Building Concepts, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 2514 E. Mohawk Lane, Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona 85050, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Mad Pax 2.0, LLC by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent, aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Mad Pax 2.0, LLC had this assignment and sale not been made.

Bv

MAD PAX 2.0, N.C

Dated: 8:24.16

PATENT REEL: 039536 FRAME: 0945

Christina Critchfield Nuber, Agent

1